Application: Clark County Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife

Please be advised that a submitted application is subject to the Nevada Public Records Act, may be provided to the public, and will be circulated as a back-up document for consideration by the Board of County Commissioners for the appointment to the Advisory Board.

Name:	Steven Robert Junge
Address of Primary Residence:	7716 Top Hat
City/State/Zip Code	Las Vegas, NV 89113
Phone:	
E-Mail Address:	
Please provide a brief description of your qualifications, experience, or interests which would be considered an asset to this Board:	
I am a 52 year-old resident of Clark County in Las Vegas and have been since January, 1980. For the past 42 years I have been an avid outdoorsman, hunting and fishing for all manner of game. I am an active member of various outdoor clubs, to include Las Vegas Woods and Waters. Besides the pursuit of game, I also enjoy hiking, exploring, volunteering and many other outdoor experiences that our state has to offer. I retired as a Sergeant of the Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department after 27 years of service. For a large portion of my career, I was assigned to K9 where I participated in numerous Search and Rescue operations in Clark County and across the country.	
I have attached a resume with furthe	r information: YES NO_XX
I certify that the information provided is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. In addition, I certify that I am a citizen of Nevada and a resident of Clark County, Nevada. The board vacancy for which this appointment will be made is for a person who is a hunter, trapper, and angler or engaged in ranching or farming in the county. (NRS subsection 501.265(1)).	
<u>Steven Robert Jung</u> Signature	9/30/2021 Date